
SUNY PURCHASING CONTACTS 
 
ALBANY 
Kenneth Jones 
Assistant Director, Institutional Services 
Management Services Center 302  
1400 Washington Avenue  
Albany NY 12222 
518/437-4570  
kjones@uamail.albany.edu 
   
ALFRED 
Glen Cline 
Dir. of Procurement & Payment Services 
10 Upper College Drive 
Alfred, NY 14802    
607-587-3917 
clinege@alfredstate.edu 
 
BINGHAMTON 
Kenneth G. Waskie 
Director of Purchasing 
McGuire Building 
PO Box 6000 
Binghamton, NY  13902-6000 
607-777-2184/607-777-2046 
kwaskie@binghamton.edu 
 
BROCKPORT 
Mark Stacy 
Dir. of Procurement & Payment Services 
350 New Campus Dr. 
Brockport, NY 14420 
(585) 395-5149  
 mstacy@brockport.edu 
 
BUFFALO 
John W Grabowski     
Assistant VP  
Procurement Services   
224 Crofts Hall  
Buffalo, NY 14260-7013 (716) 645-5000 x1179 
jgrabowski@business.buffalo.edu 
 
BUFFALO STATE 
Therese M. Locher  
Director, Purchasing Office  
Cleveland Hall 406  
1300 Elmwood Avenue  
Buffalo, NY 14222 
(716) 878-4113  
lochertm@buffalostate.edu  

CANTON 
Beth Martin 
Purchasing Agent 
French Hall 225  
34 Cornell Drive  
Canton, NY 13617  
(315) 386-7555 
martinb@canton.edu 
 
COBELSKILL 
Michael Kuhne 
Business Affairs Office 
Knapp Hall 14 
State Route 7 
Cobleskill, New York 12043  
KUHNEMC@Cobleskill.edu 
518 255-5626 
  
CORTLAND 
Samuel V. Colombo 
Purchasing Manager 
Miller Building, Room 309  
PO Box 2000 
Cortland, NY 13045 
(607) 753-2305  
colombos@cortland.edu 
 
DELHI 
Smith, Steven  
Manager of Purchasing/Accounts Payable 
2 Main St. 
Delhi, NY 13753  
607-746-4502  
SMITHSD@delhi.edu 
 
DOWNSTATE MEDICAL 
Carter Lard 
Director, Contract & Procurement Mgmt. 
SUNY Downstate Medical Center 
450 Clarkson Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11203  
718- 270-3198 
Carter.Lard@downstate.edu 
 
EMPIRE STATE 
Charley Summersell   
Purchasing Coordinator   
111 West Avenue 
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866-6048  
518 587-2100 x2340 
csummers@esc.edu   



Environmental Science and Forestry 
Lisa M. Campagna 
Purchasing Manager 
1 Forestry Drive  
Syracuse, NY 13210  
(315) 470-6687  
lmcampagna@esf.edu 
 
FARMINGDALE 
Erika Wachter  
Purchasing, Physical Plant  
2350 Broadhollow Rd. 
Farmingdale, NY 11735-1021  
(631) 420-2245   
erika.wachter@farmingdale.edu  
  
FREDONIA 
Shari Miller 
Director of Purchasing  
280 Central Ave. 
Fredonia, NY 14063 
716-673-3438 
Shari.Miller@fredonia.edu 
 
GENESEO 
Rebecca Anchor 
Director of Purchasing 
1 College Circle  
Geneseo, NY 14454  
585-245-5100 
anchor@geneseo.edu 
 
MARITIME 
Keith Murphy  
Director of Business Affairs  
6 Pennyfield Avenue 
Throggs Neck, NY 10465  
(718) 409-7349  
kmurphy@sunymaritime.edu 
 
MORRISVILLE 
Robert T. Whalen 
Purchasing Agent 
Whipple Admin. Bldg., 4th Floor 
Morrisville, New York 13408 
315-684-6068 
whalenrt@MORRISVILLE.EDU 
 
 
 
 

NEW PALTZ 
David Farbaniec  
Director of Purchasing 
HAB 303  
1 Hawk Drive 
New Paltz, NY 12561 
(845) 257-3196  
farbanid@newpaltz.edu  
 
OLD WESTBURY 
Michael Giambalvo  
Purchasing Director  
Campus Center I-109C  
Old Westbury, NY 11568-0210  
(516) 876-3193  
GiambalvoM@Oldwestbury.Edu 
 
ONEONTA 
Denise Straut  
Director of Business Services 
Netzer Admin. 200  
108 Ravine Parkway  
Oneonta, NY 13820 
607-436-2081 
STRAUTDA@ONEONTA.EDU’ 
 
OPTOMETRY 
Lotfipour, Akbar  
Purchasing  
Room 939 
33 West 42nd Street 
New York, NY 10036 
212-938-5673 
alotfipour@sunyopt.edu 
 
OSWEGO 
Mark Cole 
Purchasing Agent 
402 Culkin Hall 
7060 Route 104 
Oswego, New York 13126-3599  
315-312-3627 
rcole2@oswego.edu 
 
PLATTSBURGH 
Joe Tesoriere 
Director of Purchasing 
101 Broad Street  
Plattsburgh, New York 12901 
518-564-4604 
tesorijp@plattsburgh.edu 



POTSDAM 
Susan Cobb 
Purchasing Assistant  
415 Raymond Hall  
44 Pierrepont Avenue 
Potsdam, NY 13676 
cobbsm@potsdam.edu  
(315) 267- 2140 
  
PURCHASE 
Nikolaus Lentner  
Director of Purchasing & Accounts Payable 
735 Anderson Hill Road 
Purchase, NY 10577  
nikolaus.lentner@purchase.edu 
914-251-6070 
 
STONY BROOK 
James Fabian (Campus) 
Director of Procurement 
W4559 Melville Library  
Stony Brook, NY 11794-6000 
James.Fabian@stonybrook.edu 
(631) 632-6225 
 
Arthur Ammann (Hospitals) 
Director of Purchasing  
31 Research Way  
Stony Brook, NY 11794-9111 
Arthur.Ammann@stonybrook.edu 
(631) 632-2119 
 

SUNYIT 
Michael Durr 
Purchase Associate 
PO Box 3050    
Utica NY 13504    
michael.durr@sunyit.edu 
315-792-7342 
 
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION 
Troy Caswell 
Purchasing Manager 
State University Plaza  
Business Affairs 
Albany, NY 12246 
troy.caswell@suny.edu 
(518) 443-5346 
 
UPSTATE MEDICAL 
Richard Litz (Hospitals) 
Manager, Purchasing & Central Stores   
60 Presidential Plaza, Suite 209 MT 
Syracuse, NY  13202 
litzr@upstate.edu 
315-464-2403 
 
Terry Larkin (Campus) 
Director, Campus Purchasing  
60 Presidential Plaza, Suite 205 MT 
Syracuse, NY  13202 
larkint@upstate.edu 
315-464-4590 

 


